MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES,

PASSED BY THE

TWENTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

JANUARY SESSION, 1841.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, and February 26, 1840.

 $A\ U\ G\ U\ S\ '\Gamma\ A:$ SEVERANCE AND DORR, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1841.

RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

LEGISLATURE OF MAINE. 1841.

[supplied from page 467 of volume]

Chapter 131.

RESOLVE in favor of J. Merrill and others.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this State, to J. Merrill eight dollars and sixty-six J. Merrill, 88 66, cents, Upton Treat six dollars and seventy-four cents, U. Treat, 86 74, Robert Sargent five dollars and twenty-three cents, 85 23, and P. R. Hazeltine three dollars and eighty-three 83 83—cents, for balance due them as president, members and marshal, of a division court martial, duly ordered and court martial in holden at Belfast, in the third division, December, eighteen hundred and thirty-seven.

[Approved March 18, 1841.]

Chapter 132.

RESOLVE in favor of the town of Knox.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of Knox, \$21.78, the treasury of the State, to the town of Knox, the bank tax of 1839. sum of twenty-one dollars and seventy-eight cents, it being the balance of the bank tax due said town, for the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty-nine.

[Approved March 18, 1841.]

Chapter 133.

RESOLVE in favor of the town of Limington.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of Limington, 810, the State, to the town of Limington, ten dollars, for error in wheat an error in a wheat bounty in eighteen hundred and thirty-nine.

[Approved March 18, 1841.]